South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 06:41:48 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2243 (Rat #0481, Act #0412 of 1980) General Bill, By D.O. Hawkins, R.L. Cobb, J.C. Duncan, |.S. Johnson and R.R.

Woods

A Bill to amend Section 38-37-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of producers to
service insufficient automobile insurance marketing outlets, so as to allow the designation of a producer to be transferable to a
spouse, child, parent, brother or sister upon the producer's death, retirement or incapacity.-at

01/17/79
01/17/79
04/03/80
04/09/80
04/09/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
04/24/80
05/01/80
05/07/80
05/14/80
05/19/80
05/19/80
05/19/80
05/30/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-173

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-173
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1853
Amended HJ-1959

Read second time HJ-1960

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1985

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-13

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Ratified R 481 HJ-2836

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/80

Act No. 412

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



