## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 06:41:48 am

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H\*2243 (Rat #0481, Act #0412 of 1980) General Bill, By D.O. Hawkins, R.L. Cobb, J.C. Duncan, I.S. Johnson and R.R. Woods

A Bill to amend Section 38-37-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of producers to service insufficient automobile insurance marketing outlets, so as to allow the designation of a producer to be transferable to a spouse, child, parent, brother or sister upon the producer's death, retirement or incapacity.-at

•		
01/17/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-173
01/17/79	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-173
04/03/80	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1853
04/09/80	House	Amended HJ-1959
04/09/80	House	Read second time HJ-1960
04/10/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1985
04/10/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/10/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-8
04/24/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-13
05/01/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
05/07/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
05/14/80	House	Ratified R 481 HJ-2836
05/19/80		Signed By Governor
05/19/80		Effective date 05/19/80
05/19/80		Act No. 412
05/30/80		Copies available